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Borough Contacts

Planning and Transportation
Peter Wright,
Head of Planning and Transportation
Services,
Town Hall, Barking IG11 7LU
Tel: 0208 227 3900
E-mail: peter.wright@lbbd.gov.uk

Devleopment Control
Tim Lewis,
Development Control Group Manager.
Tel: 0208 227 3706
E-mail: tim.lewis@lbbd.gov.uk

Building Control
Rob Weaver,
Building Control Manager.
Tel: 0208 227 3928
E-mail: rob.weaver@lbbd.gov.uk

Planning Services
Stewart Murray,
Head of Planning,
Barnet House,
1255 High Road,
Whetstone N20 0EJ
Tel: 0208 359 4838
E-mail: stewart.murray@barnet.gov.uk

Strategic Planning and Policy
Ros Ward,
Strategic Planning and Policy Manager.
Tel: 0208 359 4657
E-mail: ros.ward@barnet.gov.uk

Building Control
Richard Morcom,
Head of Building Control.
Tel: 0208 359 4646
E-mail: richard.morcom@barnet.gov.uk

Planning and Regeneration
Glyn Bryant,
Head of Regeneration and Planning Policy,
Wyncham House,
207 Longlands Road,
Sidcup, Kent DA15 7JH
Tel: 0208 303 4776
E-mail: glyn.bryant@bexley.gov.uk

Development Control
Sue Clark,
Head of Development Control.
Tel: 0208 303 4761
E-mail: sue.clark@bexley.gov.uk

Building Control
Adrian Cole,
Head of Building Control.
Tel: 0208 308 7802
E-mail: adrian.cole@bexley.gov.uk

Planning Services
Chris Walker,
Director of Planning,
4th Floor, Brent House,
349 High Road,
Wembley HA9 6BZ
Tel: 0208 937 5246
E-mail: chris.walker@brent.gov.uk

Policy and Projects
Dave Carroll,
Head of Policy and Projects.
Tel: 0208 937 5202
E-mail: dave.carroll@brent.gov.uk

Area Planning
Stephen Weeks,
Head of Area Planning.
Tel : 0208 937 5238
E-mail : stephen.weeks@brent.gov.uk

Development Control
Bob McQuillan,
Head of Development Control,
Bromley Civic Centre,
Stockwell Close,
Bromley BR1 3UH
Tel: 0208 461 7718
E-mail: bob.mcquillan@bromley.gov.uk

Development Plan 
Colin Ruddlesden,
Head of Development Plan.
Tel: 0208 313 4517
E-mail: colin.ruddlesden@bromley.gov.uk

Building Control
Steve Moore,
Head of Building Control.
Tel: 0208 313 4315
E-mail: steve.moore@bromley.gov.uk

Planning Division
Anne Doherty,
Assistant Director of Environment
(Planning),
6th Floor, Camden Town Hall Extension,
Argyle Street WC1H 8EQ
Tel: 0207 874 5622
E-mail: anne.doherty@camden.gov.uk

Forward Planning
Brian O’Donnell,
Planning Policy.
Tel : 0207 974 5627
E-mail : brian.odonnell@camden.gov.uk

Development Control
Tim Cronin,
Development Control Manager.
Tel: 0207 974 5630
E-mail: tim.cronin@camden.gov.uk

Planning Services
Annie Hampson,
Planning Services and Development Director,
PO Box 270,
Guildhall EC2P 2EJ
Tel: 0207 332 1710
E-mail: annie.hampson@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Policy and Projects
John Watson,
Policy and Projects Director.
Tel: 0207 332 1547
E-mail: john.watson@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Development Plans
Derek Read,
Development Plans.
Tel : 0207 332 3030
E-mail : derek.read@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Planning and Transportation
Phillip Goodwin,
Director of Planning and Transportation,
Taberner House,
Park Lane, Croydon CR9 1JT
Tel: 0208 686 4433
E-mail: phillip.goodwin@croydon.gov.uk

Planning Control
Rory MacLeod,
Head of Planning Control.
Tel: 0208 760 5578
E-mail: rory.macleod@croydon.gov.uk

Policy and Strategy
Alan Webber,
Head of Policy and Strategy.
Tel: 0208 760 2672
E-mail: alan.webber@croydon.gov.u

Planning Services
Maggie Jones,
Head of Planning Services,
22-24 Uxbridge Road,
London W5 2HL
Tel: 0208 825 6625
E-mail: maggie.jones@ealing.gov.uk

Town Planning and Surveying
Kevin Harris,
Head of Town Planning and Surveying.
Tel: 0208 825 6802
E-mail: kevin.harris@ealing.gov.uk

Planning Policy
Richard Johns,
Head of Planning Policy.
Tel: 0208 825 5929
E-mail: richard.johns@ealing.gov.uk

Planning and Transportation
Stephen Tapper,
Assistant Director – Planning and
Transportation,
Civic Centre,
Silver Street, Enfield EN1 3XY
Tel: 0208 379 3800
E-mail: stephen.tapper@enfield.gov.uk

Development Control
Julian Jackson,
Head of Development Control.
Tel: 0208 379 3857
E-mail: julian.jackson@enfield.gov.uk

Planning Policy
George Sims,
Head of Planning Policy, Projects and Design.
Tel: 0208 379 3870
E-mail: george.sims@enfield.gov.uk

Strategic Planning
Francis Dolan,
Director of Strategic Planning,
Peggy Middleton House,
50 Woolwich New Road,
London SE18 6HQ
Tel: 0208 854 8888
E-mail: francis.dolan@greenwich.gov.uk

Development Planning
Steve Merryfield,
Development Planning Manager.
Tel: 0208 921 5217
E-mail: steve.merryfield@greenwich.gov.uk
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Policy and Environment
Steve Tyler,
Policy and Environment Manager.
Tel: 0208 921 5064
E-mail: steve.tyler@greenwich.gov.uk

Neighbourhoods & Regeneration
Directorate,
Planning Service,
Dorothy Hodgkin House,
12 Reading Lane,
Hackney,
London, E8 1HJ
Tel. 020 8356 8076

Sue Foster,
Head of Planning
e-mail sue.foster@hackney.gov.uk

Chris Berry,
Interim Deputy Head of Planning
Tel. 020 8356 8061
e-mail chris.berry@hackney.gov.uk

Femi Nwanze,
Development Control Manager
Tel. 020 8356 8067
e-mail femi.nwanze@hackney.gov.uk

Planning Division
Environment Services Department
Hammersmith Town Hall
King Street, London W6 9JU
Tel: 020 8753 1081
Email: environment@lbhf.gov.uk
www.lbhf.gov.uk

Jon Whitwell
Assistant Director Planning
Tel: 020 8753 3393
Email: jon.whitwell@lbhf.gov.uk

John Fannon
Head of Development Management
Tel: 020 8753 3565
Email: john.fannon@lbhf.gov.uk

Pat Cox
Head of Policy and Spatial Planning
Tel: 020 8753 5773
Email: pat.cox@lbhf.gov.uk

Haringey Development Control
Planning, Policy and Development
639 High Road, Tottenham London N17 8BD
Tel: 020 8489 5508 Fax: 020 8489 5220
E-mail: customercareteam@haringey.gov.uk 

Jimmy Jemal, Planning Policy and
Development
Tel: 020 8489 5223
E-mail: udp@haringey.gov.uk 

Planning Enforcement Tel : 020 8489 5508
E-mail :
planningenforcement@haringey.gov.uk 

Sue Cooke, Conservation & Design Team
Leader
Tel: 020 8489 5511
E-mail: design.conservation@haringey.gov.uk 

Graham Jones, Director of Strategic
Planning,
PO Box 37,
Civic Centre,
Harrow HA1 2UY
Tel: 0208 424 1466
E-mail : graham.jones@harrow.gov.uk 

Development Control
Frank Stocks,
Development Control Manager.
Tel : 0208 736 6144
E-mail: frank.stocks@harrow.gov.uk
Forward Planning

Bill Munro,
Forward Plan Manager.
Tel : 0208 736 6081
E-mail : dennis.varcoe@harrow.gov.uk 

Planning Services
Mike Day, Head of Planning,
Town Hall, Main Road, Romford RM1 3BB
Tel: 01708 432720
E-mail: mike.day@havering.gov.uk 

Development Control David Lawn,
Planning Applications Control Manager.
Tel: 01708 432800
E-mail: david.lawn@havering.gov.uk

Strategic Planning
Mike Robinson,
Head of Strategic Planning Technical
Services.
Tel: 01708 432947
E-mail: mike.robinson@havering.gov.uk 

Planning and Transportation
Jean Palmer,
Head of Planning and Transportation,
Civic Centre, High Street,
Uxbridge UB8 1UW
Tel: 01895 250622
E-mail: jpalmer@hillingdon.gov.uk 

Policy and Environmental Planning
Janet Rangeley,
Strategy Manager.
Tel : 01895 250553
E-mail : jrangeley@hillingdon.gov.uk 

Development Control David Cassells,
Development Control Manager.
Tel: 01895 250758
E-mail: planning@hillingdon.gov.uk 

Development Control, Cathy Gallagher,
Head of Development Control,
Civic Centre,, Lampton Road,
Hounslow TW3 4DN
Tel: 0208 583 4945
E-mail: cathy.gallagher@hounslow.gov.uk

Planning Policy
Stuart Harrison,

Head of Planning Policy.
Tel: 0208 583 5212
E-mail: stuart.harrison@hounslow.gov.uk 

Planning and Development
Graham Loveland,
Assistant Director (Planning),
PO Box 3333,
222 Upper Street N1 1YA
Tel: 0207 527 2680
E-mail: graham.loveland@islington.gov.uk 

Development Control
Phillipa Silcock,
Development Control Manager.
Tel: 0207 527 2581
E-mail: phillipa.silcock@islington.gov.uk
Policy and Projects

Lucy Shomali,
Policy and Projects Manager.
Tel: 0207 527 2381
E-mail: lucy.shomali@islington.gov.uk
Planning and Conservation

Michael French,
Executive Director,
Planning and Conservation,
Town Hall,
Hornton Street W8 7NX
Tel: 0207 361 2075
E-mail: michael.french@rbkc.gov.uk

Development Control
Lesley Wyatt-Jones,
Head of Development Control.
Tel: 0207 361 2004
E-mail: Lesley.wyattjones@rbkc.gov.uk 

Forward Planning
Graham Foster, Head of Forward Planning.
Tel: 0207 361 2017
E-mail: graham.foster@rbkc.gov.uk

John Allen, Head of Planning and
Development,
Guildhall, High Street,
Kingston upon Thames KT1 1EU
Tel: 0208 547 5343
E-mail: john.allen@rbk.kingston.gov.uk 

Planning Policy
Paul Gibson,
Planning Policy Manager.
Tel: 0208 547 5349
E-mail: paul.gibson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Development Control
Tim Westwell,
Development Control Manager.
Tel: 0208 547 5318
E-mail: tim.westwell@rbk.kingston.gov.uk 

Ed Watson,
Head of Development Control,
Town Hall, Brixton Hill SW2 1RW
Tel: 0207 926 2201
E-mail: ewatson@lambeth.gov.uk 

Strategic Planning, Zbig Blonski,
Head of Strategic Planning.
Tel: 0207 926 1233
E-mail: zblonski@lambeth.gov.uk 

Conservation and Urban Design
Michael Copeman,
Conservation and Urban Design.
Tel: 0207 926 1215
E-mail: mcopeman@lambeth.gov.uk 

John Miller, Head of Planning,
Laurence House, 1 Catford Road SE6 4SW
Tel: 0208 314 8706
E-mail: john.miller@lewisham.gov.uk

Pete Smith, Development Control Manager.
Tel: 0208 314 9785
E-mail: pete.smith@lewisham.gov.uk

Planning Policy
Brian Regan,
Planning Policy Manager.
Tel: 0208 314 8774
E-mail: brian.regan@lewisham.gov.uk

Planning Services
Steve Clark,
Head of Planning,
Merton Civic Centre, London Road,
Morden SM4 5DX
Tel: 0208 545 3052
E-mail: esenquiries@merton.gov.uk 

Development Control
John Hill,
Development Control Manager.
Tel: 0208 545 3099

Plans and Projects
Ged Lawrenson,
Plans and Projects Manager.
Tel: 0208 545 3821

Regeneration and Development
John Herman,
Divisional Head Regeneration and
Development,
Town Hall, High Street South,
East Ham E6 2RT
Tel: 0208 430 3143
E-mail: john.herman@newham.gov.uk 

Development and Building Control
Vivienne Ramsey,
Head of Development and Building Control.
Tel: 0208 430 2624
E-mail: Vivienne.ramsey@newham.gov.uk 
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Forward Planning and Transportation
Ian Fines,

Head of Planning and Transportation.
Tel: 0208 430 2615
E-mail: ian.fines@newham.gov.uk 

Planning Services
Marc Dorfman,
Chief Planning & Regeneration Officer,
Town Hall,
128-142 High Road,
Ilford Essex IG1 1DD
Tel: 0208 8708 2067
E-mail: paul.clark@redbridge.gov.uk

Planning Policy and Information
John Pearce,
Head of Planning Policy and Information.
Tel: 0208 708 2200
E-mail: john.pearce@redbridge.gov.uk 

Development Control
Steve Rogers,
Head of Development Control.
Tel: 0208 708 2052
E-mail: steve.rodgers@redbridge.gov.uk 

Planning Services
Mr T Pugh,
Director of the Environment,
Civic Centre, 44 York Street,
Twickenham TW1 3BX
Tel: 0208 891 7970
E-mail: customer.services@richmond.gov.uk

Development Control
Mr D Barnes,
Development Control Manager.
Tel: 0208 891 7477

Planning and Environmental Policy
Helen Cornforth,
Environmental Policy Manager / UDP.
Tel: 0208 891 7344

Planning and Transportation
John East,
Head of Planning and Transport,
Chiltern, Portland Street SE17 2ES
Tel: 0207 525 5506
E-mail: john.east@southwark.gov.uk

Planning and Regeneration
Savas Sivetidis,
Head of Planning and Regeneration.
Tel: 0207 525 5412
E-mail: savas.sivetidis@southwark.gov.uk 

Planning Policy
Julie Seymour,
Planning Policy and Research Manager
Tel: 0207 525 5508
E-mail: julie.seymour@southwark.gov.uk

Planning Services
Jennifer Dearing,
Executive Head of Planning, Transportation
and Highways,
Civic Offices, St Nicholas Way,
Sutton SM1 1EA
Tel: 0208 770 6208
E-mail: jennifer.dearing@sutton.gov.uk 

Development Control
Karen Fossett,
Head of Development Control.
Tel: 0208 770 6200
E-mail: karen.fossett@sutton.gov.uk

Strategic Planning
Jeff Wilson,
Head of Strategic and Environmental
Planning.
Tel: 0208 770 6258
E-mail: jeff.wilson@sutton.gov.uk

Development Control
Michael Scott,
Head of Building Control and Development
Control,
Mulberry Place,
PO Box 55739,
5 Clove Crescent E14 1BY
Tel: 0207 364 5257
E-mail: dr.developmentcontrol@
towerhamlets.gov.uk

Strategic Planning
Simon Dunn-Lwin,
Strategic Applications Manager.
Tel : 0207 364 5364
E-mail : dr.strategy&innovation@
towerhamlets.gov.uk 

Development Schemes
Stephen Irvine,
Applications Manager.
Tel : 0207 364 5355
E-mail :
dr.majorprojects@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Development Control
Peter Boon,
Head of Planning Development Control,
Chingford Municipal Offices,
16 The Ridgeway E4 6PS
Tel: 0208 496 3000
E-mail: development.control@lbwf.gov.uk 

Planning and Transportation
Michael Kiely,
Head of Planning and Transportation.
Tel: 0208 496 3000
E-mail: michael.kiely@lbwf.gov.uk 

Building Control
Tony Barrett,
Head of Building Consultancy.
Tel: 0208 496 3000
E-mail: tony.barrett@lbwf.gov.uk 

Development Control
Tony McDonald,
Head of Development Control,
Wandsworth Town Hall,
Wandsworth High Street SW18 2PU
Tel: 0208 871 6627
E-mail: tmcdonald@wandsworth.gov.uk 

Forward Planning
John Stone,
Head of Forward Planning and 
Transportation.
Tel: 0208 871 6628
E-mail: jstone@wandsworth.gov.uk 

Building Control
Thiru Moolan,
Head of Building Control.
Tel: 0208 871 7616
E-mail: tmoolan@wandsworth.gov.uk

Planning and Development
Gordon Chard,
Director of Planning and City Development,
Westminster City Hall,
64 Victoria Street SW1E 6QP
Tel: 0207 641 2548
E-mail:
planninginformation@westminster.gov.uk 

City Development
Rosemarie MacQueen,
Head of City Development Planning and
Design.
Tel: 0207 641 2455
E-mail:
rosemarie.macqueen@westminster.gov.uk 

Strategic Planning
Graham King,
Head of City Planning Strategic Schemes.
Tel: 0207 641 2749
E-mail: graham.king@westminster.gov.uk 

Other orga n i s a t i o n s

Department for Communities and Local
Government 
Eland House
Bressenden Place
London
SW1E 5DU
Fax: 020 7944 9645
Tel: 020 7944 4400

Commission for Architecture & the Built
Environment
1 Kemble Street
London WC2B 4AN
Tel: 020 7070 6700 Fax: 020 7070 6777
E-mail: enquiries@cabe.org.uk

Government Office for London
Andrew Melville, Head of Planning 
Riverwalk House, 157-161 Millbank 
London SW1P 4RR 
Tel: 020 7217 3456  Fax:020 7217 3471 

Penny Bramwell
Head of the Sustainable Development Unit
Sustainable Development Unit
Tel: 020 7217 3435  Fax:020 7217 3451 
pbramwell.gol@go-regions.gsi.gov.uk 

Belinda Davis
Sustainability Officer (HEO)
Sustainable Development Unit
Tel: 020 7217 3053  Fax:020 7217 3484 
bdavis.gol@go-regions.gsi.gov.uk 

Will Lochhead, Policy Advisor on
SustainableDevelopment
Tel: 020 7217 3544
wlochhead.gol@go-regions.gsi.gov.uk

The Planning Inspectorate
Registry/Scanning
Room 3/01 Kite Wing
Temple Quay House
2 The Square
Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6PN
Tel: 0117 372 6372
E-mail: enquiries@planning-
inspectorate.gsi.gov.uk

London Region
1 Waterhouse Square
London EC1 8YZ
Tel: 020 7973 3000
Fax: 020 7973 3792
www.english-heritage.org.ukGeneral 

Enquiries
English Heritage
Customer Services Department 
PO Box 569 
Swindon SN2 2YP 
email: customers@english-heritage.org.uk 
phone: 0870 333 1181 
fax: 01793 414926

Main Office
English Nature
Northminster House
Peterborough PE1 1UA
Tel: +44 (0)1733 455000
Fax: +44 (0) 1733 568834
Email: enquiries@english-nature.org.uk

London Office
Devon House
12-15 Dartmouth Street
Queen Anne's Gate
London SW1H 9BL
Tel: +44 (0)20 7340 4870
Fax: +44 (0)20 7340 4880
Email: london@english-nature.org.uk
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Keep taking your PiL!

Magazine of the Year, International Building Press Awards
Finalist 2006
Welcome to recent new and renewed subscribers including:

Sport England, Harvard College Library, Bircham Dyson Bell,
Cathedral Group PLC, Hepher Dixon, Thames Gateway Delivery
Unit, Urbed, Atkins, Slaughter & May, London & Continental sta-
tions and property, Entec UK Ltd, Planning Inspectorate library,
Olswang, University of Cardiff, Andrew Martin Associates, Work-
space Group Plc, London Borough of Greenwich, Indigo Planning,
Greater London Authority, University College London, GVA Grim-
ley, Speechly Bircham, King Sturge, Bellway Homes...

. . . Just some of the firms and organisations who have taken their
Planning in London s u b s c ri p t i o n . ONE YEAR FOR JUST £75.
To subscribe: click on www.planninginlondon.com,
call 020 7834 9471, fax 020 7834 9470 or return this form.
A second copy is included free with all corp o rate subscri p t i o n s .

Signature:

Print name:

Firm:

Address:

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Contact name:

I would like to subscribe from:

October 2006, issue 59

January 2007, issue 60

March 2007, issue 61

I enclose a cheque for £75.00 (zero rated for VAT, made payable to Planning in London)

I am interested in advertising in the Advice directory (£100+vat for one year)

Please debit my card £80 (£75+£5.00 for credit card administration)

Card number:

Card type: VISA MASTERCARD

Expiry date:

Post to: Planning in London, Studio Crown Reach, 149a Grosvenor Road, London SW1V 3JY  Tel: 020 7834 9471 Fax: for the attention of Faye Menzies: 0207 834 9470.

Please complete and mail or fax the form below or 
c l i ck SUBSCRIBE at www. p l a n n i n gi n l o n d o n . c o m

Department for Environment,
Food & Rural Affairs
Nobel House 17 Smith Square
London SW1P 3JR
Tel: 020 7238 6000
Fax: 020 7238 2188
E-mail: helpline@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Ken Livingstone
Mayor of London
Greater London Authority
City Hall, The Queen's Walk
London SE1 2AA
Telephone: 020 7983 4100 
Fax: 020 7983 4057
E-mail: mayor@london.gov.uk

Greater London Authority 
City Hall
The Queen’s Walk
London SE1 2AA
Tel: 020 7983 4000

Executive Director Policy & Partnerships 
David Lunts 
Tel 020 7983 4208 
david.lunts@london.gov.uk

Head of Planning Decisions 
Giles Dolphin 
Tel 020 7983 4271 
giles.dolphin@london.gov.uk

Debbie McMullen 
Head of London Plan Team 
Tel 020 7983 4294 
debbie.mcmullen@london.gov.uk

Greater London Assembly
Development Committee
Committee Co-Ordinator 
Tel: 020 7983 4425 
sue.riley@london.gov.uk 

Bob Neill, Chairman
robert.neill@london.gov.uk

Sally Hamwee
Deputy Chair Londonwide
sally.hamwee@london.gov.uk

Tony Arbour, South West
tony.arbour@london.gov.uk

Len Duvall 
Tel: 020 7983 4408
len.duvall@london.gov.uk

Val Shawcross 
Tel: 020 7983 4407
valerie.shawcross@london.gov.uk

Transport for London
Central Customer Services
23rd Floor Empress State Building
Empress Approach
London SW6 1TR
Tel: 020 7222 5600

Public Liaison Unit 
London Development Agency
Devon House
58-60 St Katharine's Way
London E1W 1JX
Tel: 020 7680 2000

One Churchill Place 
Canary Wharf
London E14 5LN
Tel: 0203 2012 000 
www.london2012.com/en/ourvision/ODA/

DIRECTORY & SUBSCRIPTION ORDER FORM 

Please notify any ch a n ge s
i m m e d i a t e ly by e-mail to
j o h n . ri ch a rd s @ k n i g h t f ra n k . c o m
or to
p l a n n i n gi n l o n d o n @ m a c. c o m
with the subject ‘planning in
london dire c t o ry ’ .

This page is also found 
in the directory of

w w w . p l a n n i n g i n l o n d o n . c o m
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